एन एम डी सी स्टील लिमिटेड NMDC STEEL LIMITED

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः द्वारा एनएमडीसी आयरन एंड स्टील प्लांट, पोस्टः नगरनार, जिलाः बस्तर, पिनः ४९४००१, छत्तीसगढ़ Regd. Office: C/o. NMDC Iron & Steel Plant, Post: Nagarnar, Dist: Bastar, Pin: 494001, Chhattisgarh. नैगम पहचान संख्या/ Corporate Identity Number: U27310CT2015G0I001618

No.18(5)/2024-Sectt.

09.04.2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C- 1,Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051
Calcutta Stock Exchange 7, Lyons Range, Murgighata, Dalhousie, Kolkata, West Bengal 700001	

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 543768; Security ID: NSLNISP

Please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received from the Promoter of the company for the financial year ended 31st March 2024.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for NMDC Steel Limited

(Aniket Kulshreshtha) Company Secretary

Encl:- As above.

No.S-28022/56/2020-NMDC

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C- 1,Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051
Calcutta Stock Exchange 7, Lyons Range, Murgighata, Dalhousie, Kolkata, West Bengal 700001	

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of

Share and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 543768; Security ID: NSL NISP

In compliance with the above stated subject, this is to hereby submit that the number of shares of NMDC Steel Ltd. held by the President of India (Promoter of the Company) as on 31st March 2024 are 178,16,33,571 (60.79%) and that the Promoter had not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended 31st March 2024.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of the President of India Ministry of Steel, Government of India

> Shri Abhijit Narendra Joint Secretary

CC: Company Secretary, NMDC Steel Limited